



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 444/2025**

KRISHAN SARUP BHATNAGAR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arjun Malik and Mr.
Kharanshu Rana,
Advocates along with P2
in person.

versus

ANUP BHATNAGAR

.....Defendant

Through: Defendant in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.08.2025

%

1. Defendant seeks time to file reply qua an application u/O XXXIX Rule 1&2 CPC and written statement.
2. Same be filed within stipulated time.
3. Rejoinder/replication be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 28.10.2025 for further proceedings.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 18, 2025/anj**