



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 444/2025**

KRISHAN SARUP BHATNAGAR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arjun Malik and Ms.
Vrinda Awasthi,
Advocates.

versus

ANUP BHATNAGAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishbah Kappor and
Mr. Tanamy, Advocates
along with defendant in
person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

1. Counsel for defendant submits that written statement as well as reply to an application u/O XXXIX Rule 1&2 CPC has been filed on 27.10.2025 i.e. yesterday.
2. However, the same are not on record.
3. Counsel for defendant seeks some time for doing the needful.
4. The same be done within stipulated time.
5. Joint request has been made for referring the present matter to mediation.
6. Same is allowed.
7. Parties are directed to appear in Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Center i.e. Samadhan on



31.10.2025 at 03:00 PM.

8. Re-notify on 17.11.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 28, 2025/*anj*