



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 444/2025**

KRISHAN SARUP BHATNAGAR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Akshansh Sharma,
Ms. Vrinda Awasthi and
Mr. Kharanshu Rana,
Advocates.

versus

ANUP BHATNAGAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishabh Kapur and
Mr. Tanmay Gupta,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. Matter is stated to be pending in mediation for today
i.e. 17.11.2025.
2. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on date already
fixed i.e. 20.11.2025 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/anj