



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 444/2025, I.A. 16333/2025 & I.A. 3184/2026**

KRISHAN SARUP BHATNAGAR & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Vrinda Awasthi, Advocate**
versus

ANUP BHATNAGARDefendant

Through: **Mr. Tanmay Gupta, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that further time may be granted to file reply to *I.A. 3184/2026*, and, thereby, seeks an accommodation for today.
2. Accordingly, let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
3. List for consideration of *I.A. 3184/2026* on 17th August, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/au