



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010429802025

+ **CS(OS) 444/2025, I.A. 16333/2025 & I.A. 3184/2026**

KRISHAN SARUP BHATNAGAR & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Arjun Malik, Mr. Kharanshu Rana
and Mr. Akshara Popli, Advocates.**

versus

ANUP BHATNAGARDefendant

Through: **Mr. Rishabh Kapur and Mr. Tanmay
Gupta, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **17.08.2026**

List on 26.11.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 17, 2026

yrtj